## VILLAGE OF MIDWAY

## BYLAW NO. 392

## A BYLAW TO AMEND THE VILLAGE OF MIDWAY'S "FEES AND CHARGES AMENDING BYLAW NO. 291, 1997"

**WHEREAS** it is deemed desirable to amend the Village of Midway's Fee and Charges Amending Bylaw No. 291, 1997.

**NOW THEREFORE** the Municipal Council of the Village of Midway in open meeting duly assembled enacts as follows:

- 1. Section 2 Payment of Fees is amended by deleting sections (b) and (d) and adding the following;
- (b) Bylaws (in accordance with schedule "A" attached)
- (d) Certificate of Tax Status-incl. gst & transmission

15.00

This bylaw may be cited for all purposes as the Village of Midway's Fees and Charges Amendment Bylaw 392, 2008.

READ A FIRST TIME this 21<sup>st</sup> day of April, 2008. READ A SECOND TIME this 21<sup>st</sup> day of April, 2008. READ A THIRD TIME this 21<sup>st</sup> day of April, 2008.

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY PASSED AND ADOPTED this 5<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2008.

MAYOR

ADMINISTRATOR

I hereby certify this to be a true and correct copy of Bylaw No. 392 being a bylaw to amend the Village of Midway's Fees and Charges Amending Bylaw No. 291, 1997.

J.F. Madder Administrator